

HB21-1232

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McKean

1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated April 27,
2 2021, page 13, line 24, strike "GOVERNOR" and substitute "APPOINTING
3 AUTHORITIES".

4 Page 13, line 29, strike "GOVERNOR" and substitute "APPOINTING
5 AUTHORITIES".

6 Page 13, line 33, strike "GOVERNOR" and substitute "APPOINTING
7 AUTHORITIES".

8 Page 13, line 36, strike "GOVERNOR" and substitute "APPOINTING
9 AUTHORITIES".

10 Page 13, strike line 38, and substitute:

11 "(2) THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, THE
12 PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE, AND THE MINORITY LEADERS OF THE HOUSE OF
13 REPRESENTATIVES AND THE SENATE SHALL EACH APPOINT THREE
14 MEMBERS TO THE".

15 Page 14, line 15, strike "THE GOVERNOR." and substitute "THEIR
16 APPOINTING AUTHORITIES".

** ** ** *